1 Name of the Bid RFP for Appointment of Audit Firm for Conducting 
Internal Audit and ICFR for NMRC 

2 Time-period of contract 1 year; Extension may be granted for 1 year 
3 Method of selection Quality cum Cost based Selection (QCBS) (60:40) on 

short term open e-tender 
4 Bid Processing Fee Rs 2,360/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty 

Only) through RTGS/NEFT only payable in favour of 
Noida Metro Rail Corporation Limited. 

5 Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs. 16,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Only) 

6 Bid System Two Bid System (Technical and Financial) 
7 Name of the Corporation 

and Official 
General Manager/ Finance Noida Metro Rail Corporation, 
Block-III,3rd Floor, Ganga Shopping Complex, Sector-29, 
Gautam Buddha Nagar, Noida 201301

[...]

carried out, in the firm should have continuous (without any break) experience of 15 (Fifteen) years (post 
qualification) in relevant field (i.e. Statutory or Internal Audit).The Cut-off date for ascertaining experience 
shall be 31st March, 2020. 

c. The Bidder should have minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh 
only) in the last 3 (three) Financial Years (2016-2017, 2017-18, 2018-19) preceding the Bid Due Date. 

d. The Applicant must have operational office in Gautam Budh Nagar/ NCR. 

e. The Bidder should not have been blacklisted/ debarred /declared ineligible for corrupt and fraudulent